PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of Symbol Technologies, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 024604 Frame 0453. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the address of Symbol Technologies, Inc. should read One Motorola Plaza, Holtsville, NY 11742.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Senthilraj Shanmugavadivel	05/14/2010
Vinodh Kumar	05/14/2010
Srinvasan K. Thirukonda	05/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symbol Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	One Motorola Plaza		
City:	Holtsville		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11742		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12824928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8475763750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-738-5091

Email: USAdocketing@motorolasolutions.com

Correspondent Name: Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1301 East Algonquin Road, IL02 SH5

Address Line 2: Patent Operations Dept.

Address Line 4: Schaumburg, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBL08912

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judith L. Ahrens

PATENT REEL: 029722 FRAME: 0078

Total Attachments: 9

source=SBL08912_US_ADDRESS_CORRECTION#page1.tif source=SBL08912_US_ADDRESS_CORRECTION#page2.tif source=SBL08912_US_ADDRESS_CORRECTION#page3.tif source=SBL08912_US_ADDRESS_CORRECTION#page4.tif source=SBL08912_US_ADDRESS_CORRECTION#page5.tif source=SBL08912_US_ADDRESS_CORRECTION#page6.tif source=SBL08912_US_ADDRESS_CORRECTION#page7.tif source=SBL08912_US_ADDRESS_CORRECTION#page8.tif source=SBL08912_US_ADDRESS_CORRECTION#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 029722 FRAME: 0079 TO:SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. COMPANY:1303 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD

,			PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
Electronic Version v1.1 06/28/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501217800				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	W.U.S	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name Execution Date				
0 - 4 1 - 1 0 1			lame	05/14/2010
Senthilraj Shanmuga	vadivei			05/14/2010
Vinodh Kumar				
Srinvasan K. Thiruko	nda ————————————————————————————————————		AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.	05/14/2010
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	SYMBOL TE	SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	1303 EAST	1303 EAST ALGONQUIN ROAD		
Internal Address:	ATTN: PATE	ATTN: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR		
City:	SCHAUMBURG			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	80198			
Prostal Code.				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 12824		928		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (847)576-3750				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 847-576-5217				
Phone: 847-576-5217 Email: docketing.us@motorola.com				
Email: docketing.us@niotota.com Correspondent Name: SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Address Line 1: 1303 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD				
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 4: SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60196				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SBL08912		SBL08912		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Brian M. Mancini		
Total Attachments: 4				

PATENT REEL: 029722 FRAME: 0080 USPTO 7/2/2010 5:42:32 AM PAGE 5/005

TO:SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. COMPANY:1303 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD

source=SBL08912_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SBL08912_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=SBL08912_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=SBL08912_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029722 FRAME: 0081

Fax Server

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Senthilraj Shanmugavadivel of Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, India; Vinodh Kumar of Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India and Srinvasan K. Thirukonda of Bangalore, Karnataka, India, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Holtsville, State of New York, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in MITIGATING EXCESSIVE OPERATIONS ATTACKS IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORK (Docket No. SBL08912), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for the sole use and benefit of SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by

me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

J. Luis J Senthilraj Shanmugavadivel	DATE: 14-5-2010
VMC	14-5-2010
1 st Witness (signature)	Date
VIVER KRIPHNAN	_
Please print name	
J-Kardlwkyow 2nd Witness (signature)	14-5-2010
2nd Witness (signature)	Date
KARTHIKEYAN BALASUBRAI	MANIAN

Vinodh Kumar	14-5-2010 DATE:
VM	14-5-2010
1 st Witness (signature)	Date
VIVEK KRIPHWAN	
Please print name	
A Kardlukay ow 2nd Wilness (signature)	14-5-2010
2nd Witness (signature)	• Date

KARTHIKEYAN BALASUBRAMANIAN Please print name

Page 3 of 4

Srinvasan K. Thirukonda	DATE: 14/5/2010.
Sillivasan K. Filliukonda	
Vm	14-5-2010
1 st Witness (signature)	Date
VIVER KRISHNAN	
Please print name	
al Kirith bulan	14-5-2010
J. Kwishukyaw 2nd Witness (signature)	Date

KARTHIKEYAW BALASUBRA MANIAW Please print name